503181702 02/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3228317 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN JOHN BERRY ANN	09/04/2013
WILLIAM A. TRUSCHEL	09/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14422012	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: noemi.chapa@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P01003WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI CHAPA
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Chapa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012P01003WOUS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503181702 REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0358

and assign, and transfer	the entire and exclusive rig	e acknowledge receipt, I/we as tht, title, and interest in the foll	lowing to Konink	dijke Philips N.V., having
- :		E, Eindhoven, the Netherland ely "the Assignee") my/our inv		
representatives, includin	g any nominees (conecuve	ny me assignee) my/om my	cutton for which	an approcauon.
is executed concurre	ntly herewith			
was executed by me/	us on			
*****		ing a Serial No		•
was filed on. 13 Aug	2013, having an Internation	onal Application No. PCT/IB2	2013/056608,	
therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions, c	, or claiming priority there ontinuations, continuations	er United States, foreign and in from including, but not limited s-in-part, re-examinations, reis right, title, and interest in and	d to, any and all p sues, and extensi	provisionals, non- ons thereof, and the right to
		fficials in the United States an he Assignee(s), for its sole use		
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings include	the expense of the Assigne ling patent prosecution acti	e Assignee to enjoy the forego ee, I/we agree to execute all pa ions and infringement actions, d maintaining patents on the fo	spers, take all righ and do all other s	ntful oaths, testify in all such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	eve the full right to convey	the above rights.		
4-5==7-2013	(sign name here)	Takkan O. Ben	Ann	
<u>4-SEPT-2013</u> Date U. Sen. 2013	(print name here)	Nathan John BERRY AND With 1. Trusi		, Assignor
11 Sen 2013		With A. Truse	Lul	

Page 1 of 1

William A. TRUSCHEL

, Assignor

(print name here)

Date